

#### JYOTIRGAMYA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 118 Vishal Tower, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

CIN: L24100DL1986PLC234423

Ph: +91-7322820131, Email: jyotirgamyaenterprises@gmail.com

Website- www.jelglobe.com

Date: 29.04.2024

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, 25th Floor, Mumbai – 400001

### Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(10) for a financial year ended on 31st March, 2024

#### Ref -: Scrip Code- 539246

Sir/Madam,

With regards to the captioned subject please find enclosed herewith the certificate issued by M/s. Anuj Gupta and Associates Practicing Company Secretary for the financial year ended  $31^{st}$  March, 2024 Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

#### For JYOTIRGAMYA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Sahil Minhaj Khan Digitally signed by Sahil Minhaj Khan Date: 2024.04.29 14:49:59 +05'30'

Sahil Minhaj Khan Managing Director (DIN: 06624897)

## Anuj Gupta and Associates

(Company Secretaries)

https://anuj-gupta-and-associates.business.site/

# CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

### FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2024

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Jyotirgamya Enterprises Limited (CIN: L24100DL1986PLC234423) having registered office at 118, Vishal Tower, Janakpuri, Janakpuri B-1, West Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110058, maintained by its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Skyline Financial Services Private Limited pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on such examinations, the information and explanations provided by the RTAs, we hereby certify that during the year ended as on 31st March, 2024 the Company.

- A. has not received any request relating to the registration of transfer and/or transmission in respect of Shares/Debentures during the year.
- B. Has not received any request for consolidation, sub-division, renewals, exchanges, or endorsement of calls /allotment monies.

For & on behalf of

Anuj Gupta and Associates
(Company Secretaries)/

CS Anuj Cupta (Proprietor)

M.No.: A31025 COP No.: 13025

Peer Review Certificate No. 1126 2022

UDIN: A031025F000265875

Date: 29/04/2024 Place: New Delhi